www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2020 P-1
RPMH-0.5-EVM-1
Evaluation Module
Features
Evaluation
Module
• Evaluation platform for RPMH-0.5 Power Modules
• Thermal design considerations included

Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input Voltage
Range
[VDC]
Output
Voltage nom.
[VDC]
Vout
Adjust Range
[VDC]
Output
Current max.
[A]
RPMH3.3-0.5-EVM-1 4.3-65 3.3 2.64-3.63 0.5
RPMH5.0-0.5-EVM-1 6-65 5 4-5.5 0.5
RPMH12-0.5-EVM-1 13.5-65 12 7.2-13.2 0.5
RPMH15-0.5-EVM-1 16.5-65 15 9-16.5 0.5
RPMH24-0.5-EVM-1 25.5-65 24 15-28 0.5
Downloaded from Arrow.com.

 Note2: Visit www.recom-power.com/eval-ref-boards to download the Gerber files.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2020 P-6
Evaluation Module
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, full load after warm up unless otherwise stated)
RPMH-0.5-EVM-1
BOM
continued on next page
Component Description Manufacturer Part Number Manufacturer Remarks
C1 1206 Not Mounted
C2 1210 Not Mounted
C3 2.2µF 100V X7R 1210 12101C225KAT4A AVX
C4 1210 Not Mounted
C5 4.7µF 100V X7R 1210 12101C475K4T2A AVX X7S as alternate
C6 22µF 10V X7R 1206 1206ZC226KAT2A AVX
C7 1210 Not Mounted
C8 1206 Not Mounted
C9 1210 Not Mounted

www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2020 P-7
Evaluation Module
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, full load after warm up unless otherwise stated)
RPMH-0.5-EVM-1
continued on next page
Component Description Manufacturer Part Number Manufacturer Remarks
C1 1206 Not Mounted
C2 1210 Not Mounted
C3 2.2µF 100V X7R 1210 12101C225KAT4A AVX
C4 1210 Not Mounted
C5 4.7µF 100V X7R 1210 12101C475K4T2A AVX X7S as alternate
C6 1206 Not Mounted
C7 22µF 25V X7R 1210 12103C226KAT2A AVX
C8 1206 Not Mounted
C9 1210 Not Mounted
C10 1206 Not Mounted
C11 1210 Not Mounted

use of RECOM products in such safety-critical applications.
• RPMH-0.5-EVM-1 evaluation module
• Terms and conditions
Contents
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Parameter Type Value
Packaging Dimension (LxWxH) carton 114.0 x 60.0 x 28.0mm
Packaging Quantity 1pcs
Component Description Manufacturer Part Number Manufacturer Remarks
C1 1206
C2 1210 Not Mounted
C3 2.2µF 100V X7R 1210 12101C225KAT4A AVX
C4 1210 Not Mounted
C5 4.7µF 100V X7R 1210 12101C475K4T2A AVX X7S as alternate
C6 1206 Not Mounted
C7 10µF 50V X7R 1210 12105C106KAT2A AVX
C8 1206 Not Mounted
C9 10µF 50V X7R 1210 12105C106KAT2A AVX Not Mounted
C10 1206 Not Mounted
C11 1210 Not Mounted